

17 September 2024

FOI Ref 17001

Request - You asked us the following:

1. Please provide the costings incurred for overtime for each of the five financial years 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23 and 2023/24 for (i) police officers and (ii) police staff.
2. For police officers only, please break down the figures by police division and present them similarly to how GMP did in the following response:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/overtime_costings_for_gmp/response/2315365/attach/2/FOI%20RESPONSE%201934%2023.pdf?cookie_passthrough=1

3. For the year 2023/24 only, please provide the amount paid in overtime to each of the 10 officers who received the most.

I wish to include a fourth request:

4. For each of the 10 officers (Q3), state their gender.

We received your request on 01/07/2024 and have processed this under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

Please find below our response.

Staffordshire Police holds the following requested information.

1. Please provide the costings incurred for overtime for each of the five financial years 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23 and 2023/24 for (i) police officers and (ii) police staff. – **Information held.**
2. For police officers only, please break down the figures by police division and present them similarly to how GMP did in the following response:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/overtime_costings_for_gmp/response/2315365/attach/2/FOI%20RESPONSE%201934%2023.pdf?cookie_passthrough=1 – **Information held.**
3. For the year 2023/24 only, please provide the amount paid in overtime to each of the 10 officers who received the most. – **Information held.**
4. For each of the 10 officers (Q3), state their gender. – **Information held.**

Staffordshire Police discloses/withholds the following information.

1. Please provide the costings incurred for overtime for each of the five financial years 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23 and 2023/24 for (i) police officers and (ii) police staff. – **Disclosed, please see accompanying file titled 'FOI 17001 Overtime Costs to Police Officers Data.PDF'.**
2. For police officers only, please break down the figures by police division and present them similarly to how GMP did in the following response:
3. https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/overtime_costings_for_gmp/response/2315365/attach/2/FOI%20RESPONSE%201934%2023.pdf?cookie_passthrough=1 – **Disclosed, please see accompanying file titled 'FOI 17001 Overtime Costs to Police Officers Data.PDF'.**
4. For the year 2023/24 only, please provide the amount paid in overtime to each of the 10 officers who received the most. – **Disclosed, please see accompanying file titled 'FOI 17001 Overtime Costs to Police Officers Data.PDF'.**
5. For each of the 10 officers (Q3), state their gender. – **Disclosed, please see accompanying file titled 'FOI 17001 Overtime Costs to Police Officers Data.PDF'.**

Please note that this information provided includes the below costs:

- All rates of Overtime
- Bank Holiday Overtime
- National Insurance Contributions
- Externally funded overtime such as Mutual Aid
- The Departments provided in question 2 may not be where the overtime was worked but due to our coding structures this is where it has been costed.

Please also note that where minus figures are presented, this is due to adjusting the information for items that will be posted into the next period but relate to the current period, sometimes between this information being posted and the actual data being posted it can change. This will cause a minus figure in a period.

Next steps

You can ask us to review our response.

If you would like us to carry out a review of our response, please let us know within two months of the date of receipt of this email, review requests should be addressed to:

foi@staffordshire.police.uk

Or by Post to:



STAFFORDSHIRE
POLICE

Central Disclosure Unit
Staffordshire Police HQ
PO Box 3167
Stafford
ST16 9JZ

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Freedom of Information
Central Disclosure Unit